
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CANNON CORPORATION 
FOR THE DESIGN OF NEW SLUDGE DRYING BEDS AND RETURN FLOW SYSTEM AT 

THE LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is entered into between 
the Laguna County Sanitation District, a dependent special district of the County of Santa 
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter COUNTY) and CANNON 
CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at 1040 Southwood Drive, San Luis 
Obispo, CA 93401 (hereafter CONTRACTOR). 

 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on July 10, 2012, entered into an agreement (BC13-030) 

for performance of professional services by CONTRACTOR in connection with the Laguna 
County Sanitation District Sludge Drying Beds Project; and 

 
WHEREAS, the original agreement amount for said services was in the not to exceed 

amount of $107,382; and  
 
WHEREAS, a proposal for this work has been negotiated with CONTRACTOR and 

found to be appropriate; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

A. The additional statement of services shown on Exhibit 1, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby, added to the previously agreed upon 
Scope of Work:  
 
Contractor shall perform additional design work including: 

 
1. Revise pump station design to accommodate a duplex system. 

 
2. Addition of a vacuum truck grit dump station. 

 
3. Design for placement of additional paving. 
 
4. Preparation of a stormwater pollution prevention plan. 
 

B. Contractor hereby agrees to accept the following as full and final compensation for the 
Scope of Work as amended herein: 

 
1. Compensation for additional services in the amount of $5,178 for the items above. 
 
2. CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total contract amount, not to exceed $112,560. 

  
C. In all other respects the contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

// 
// 
// 
// 



 

// 
// 
// 
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of 
Santa Barbara and Cannon Corporation. 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on 
the date executed by COUNTY.  
 
      COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
 
 
      By:        
           SALUD CARBAJAL, Chair 
           Board of Directors 
 
       
      Date:        
 
ATTEST: 
CHANDRA L. WALLAR   CONTRACTOR 
CLERK OF THE BOARD   CANNON CORPORATION 
      MIKE CANNON, PRESIDENT 
 
 
 
By:      By:       
       Deputy    Tax ID Number:  77-0246249    
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
DENNIS A. MARSHALL   ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA 
COUNTY COUNSEL    AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
By: ______________________________ By: ______________________________ 
      Deputy County Counsel         Deputy 
 
 
 
        APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
        RAY J. AROMATORIO, 
        RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
 
 
      By: ______________________________ 
              Risk Program Administrator 


